Summary Statistics for HUI® Reference Scores of Health-Related Quality of Life

HUI Type: HUI2
Country: USA
Population: Males Non-Hispanic Non-Black in General Population

(note Non-Hispanic Non-Black defined as "Other" group in Luo et al. 2005)

Age 18 years and older

Sample frame: National, non-institutionalized
Data from survey reported by Luo et al. Medical Care 2005;43(11):1078-1086.

Assessment viewpoint:

Data collection type:

Analyses with sampling weights:

Detailed analyses from Nan Luo on November 28, 2008.

Ages
(yrs) n
18-44 387
45-64 250
65+ 103
All ages 740

Mean

0.894
0.839
0.811

0.864

Standard

Error

0.0079
0.0122
0.0137

0.0069

Self-assesssment
Self-administration
Yes

Lower 95% Upper 95%
Confidence  Confidence
Bound Bound Median Minimum Maximum
0.878 0.910 0.92 0.05 1.00
0.814 0.863 0.88 0.06 1.00
0.783 0.838 0.87 0.23 1.00
0.850 0.878 0.92 0.05 1.00

From "HUI Reference Scores" section of www.healthutilities.com.
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